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Los Angeles County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

TBD 
1933 S. Broadway 5th Floor 
Los, Angeles, CA 90007 

  

Supervisor Clerical 
(Transfer cases in 
CWS/CMS electronically 
once LA Court has 
accepted the transfer-in 
case.) 

Elvia Espinoza 
201 Centre Plaza Dr. Suite 4 
Monterey Park, CA 92754 
 

espine@dcfs.lacounty.gov 323-526-6754 

Children’s Soc. Worker III 
DCFS, Juvenile Court 
Services 
 

Gregory Stock 
1933 S. Broadway 5th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90007 
 

Stockg@dcfs.lacounty.gov 213-765-7260 

Child Protection 
Hotline/Out of County 
Services, Assistant 
Regional Administrator 

TBD TBD TBD TBD Program/Policy Contact 

Teresa Torres 
532 East Colorado Blvd. 
Pasadena, CA 91101 

torret@dcfs.lacounty.gov  
 

626-229-3599 
Eligibility Supervisor 
Incoming and Outgoing 
ICT 

Pamela Nelson 
201 Centre Plaza Dr. 
Monterey Park, CA 91754 
 

NelsoP2@dcfs.lacounty.gov 323-526-6758 
Juvenile Court Services 
/ISTC 
 

Sonja Schynder 
1933 S. Broadway, 5th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90007 
 

schnys@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

213-743-8602 
ICT In-box/ ICPC 
Supervising Children’s 
Social Worker 

Tanisha Brown 
201 Centre Plaza Drive 
Monterey Park, CA 91724 

N/A 
323-526-6636 

 

LA County Superior Court 
Juvenile Court ICT 
Transfer Desk Clerk 

Erica Ocaranza 
201 Centre Plaza Drive 
Monterey Park, CA 91724 

N/A 
323-526-6636 

 

LA County Superior Court 
Juvenile Court ICT 
Transfer Desk Clerk 

TBD 
201 Centre Plaza Drive 
Monterey Park, CA 91724 

TBD 
323-526-6636 
323-526-6617 

Transfer Desk Supervisor 
Transfer Desk 
Administrator 

Jose Ortiz, 
 ASA I 

532 E. Colorado Blvd. 
Pasadena, CA 91101 

ortjos@dcfs.lacounty.gov 626-691-1467 Eligibility Administrator 

 

mailto:espine@dcfs.lacounty.gov
mailto:Stockg@dcfs.lacounty.gov
mailto:torret@dcfs.lacounty.gov
mailto:NelsoP2@dcfs.lacounty.gov
mailto:schnys@dcfs.lacounty.gov
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Orange County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

Elaine Wilkins 
301 The City Drive 
Orange, CA 92868 

Elaine.Wilkins@ssa.ocgov.com 
 

714-935-6031 ICT Coordinator 

Richard Hubert 
301 The City Drive 
Orange, CA 92868 

Richard.Hubert@ssa.ocgov.com  
 

714-935-7770 
SSSS of ICT,  
ICT Coordination 

Nicole Mastin 
840 N. Eckhoff 
Orange, CA 92868 

Nicole.Mastin@ssa.ocgov.com 
 

714-704-8727 
Program/Policy 
Contact 

Nataly Garcia 
341 The City Dr. So. 
Orange, CA 92868 

ngarcia@occourts.org  657-622-5526 Court Clerk Contact 

Nancy Ahlers 
P.O. Box 25169 
Anaheim, CA 92825 

Nancy.Ahlers@ssa.ocgov.com 
 

714-704-8591 
Eligibility Supervisor 
Liaison Contact - 
Outgoing 

Vicheka Hou 
P.O. Box 25169 
Anaheim, CA 92825 

Vicheka.Hou@ssa.ocgov.com 714-704-8413 
Eligibility Supervisor 
Liaison- In coming 
Contact (Back-up) 

TBD 
P.O. Box 25169 
Anaheim, CA 92825 

  
Supervisor of  
Eligibility ICT Liaison  

Genoveva 
Monreal 

301 The City Drive 
Orange, CA 92868 

Genoveva.Monreal@ssa.ocgov.com  714-944-6324 ICT Backup 

     

     

     

 

  

mailto:Elaine.Wilkins@ssa.ocgov.com
mailto:Richard.Hubert@ssa.ocgov.com
mailto:Nicole.Mastin@ssa.ocgov.com
mailto:ngarcia@occourts.org
mailto:Vicheka.Hou@ssa.ocgov.com
mailto:Genoveva.Monreal@ssa.ocgov.com
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Riverside County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

TBD 
3950 Reynolds Rd. 
Riverside, CA 92503 

  
ICT 
Coordinator/Court 
Officer 

TBD 
9991 Country Farm Road 
Riverside, CA 92503 

TBD 951-777-4137 

Court Clerk’s Office-
receives paper case 
from sending 
counties, copies 
paper case, sends 
out paper case on 
transfer outs 

Elisa Urrea 
23119 Cottonwood 
Avenue #A 2nd Fl 
Moreno Valley, Ca 92553 

eurrea@rivco.org 
951-413-5176 

 

Foster Care 
(Eligibility-only) ICT 
Coordinator 

Stephanie 
Penrod 

9991 County Farm Road 
Riverside, CA 92503 

STpenrod@rivco.org 
951-358-4690 
951-358-4678 

Court Services 
Supervisor 

    
Court Services 
Supervisor 

Bruce Rudberg 
11070 Magnolia Ave. 
Suite B 
Riverside, CA 92505 

BRRudber@rivco.org  951-358-4582 ICPC Supervisor 

Chris Hanania 
3950 Reynolds Rd. 
Riverside, CA 92503 

chanania@rivco.org  951-509-8312 Eligibility Supervisor 

Debbie Mancillos 
11070 Magnolia Ave St. B 
Riverside, CA 92808 

DMancillos@Rivco.org  951-358-7878 
NRLG & Post 
Adoption Supervisor 

     

     

     

 

  

mailto:eurrea@rivco.org
mailto:STpenrod@rivco.org
mailto:BRRudber@rivco.org
mailto:chanania@rivco.org
mailto:DMancillos@Rivco.org


SOUTHERN REGION CHILDREN’S SERVICES 
ICT CONTACT LIST 

 

Southern County Regional ICT Contact List 6 Last Revision: 03/11/2020 

San Bernardino County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

Tina 
Ray 

860 East Gilbert 
San Bernardino, CA 
92503 

Tina.Ray@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-387-7283 ICT/ Court Officer 

Jane Canu 

860 East Gilbert 
San Bernardino, CA 
92503 
 

jcanu@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-387-6947 CWSM 

Patrice 
Welsh 

860 East Gilbert 
San Bernardino, CA 
92503 

Patrice.Welsh@hss.sbcounty.gov  909-387-0507 
Office Assistant III, Clerical 
Single Point of Contact for 
transfer ins and outs 

Keith 
Kollmann 
 

860 East Gilbert St. 
San Bernardino, CA 
92415 

KKollmann@hss.sbcounty.gov  909-387-7455 
SSSP, Supervisor for ICT 
Coordination 

Anna 
Tinkhan 

15020 Palmdale Rd. 
Victorville, CA 92392 

atinkhan@hss.sbcounty.gov  760-552-6378 
EW III, Foster Care 
Eligibility Liaison 

Dalia 
Melchor 
 

9518 9th Street 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 
91730 

dmelchor@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-945-3906 EW III, Eligibility Contact 

Hillary 
Beeler 

1585 E. Highland Ave. 
San Bernardino, CA 
92404 

Hillary.Beeler@hss.sbcounty.gov 909-475-8556 District Manager/Eligibility 

Jenny 
Bowles 
 

860 East Gilbert 
San Bernardino, CA 
92415 

jbowles@sb-court.org 
909-269-8907 

Fax: 
909-269-8910 

Court Supervisor, Contact 
for Dependency transfers 
Attn:  Jenny Bowles 
860 East Gilbert Street 
San Bernardino, CA 92415 

Nadia 
Barnes 

900 East Gilbert 
San Bernardino, CA 
92415 

nbarnes@sb-court.org  909-269-8841 

Court Clerk, Contact for 
Delinquency transfers 
Juvenile Delinquency Court 
900 East Gilbert Street 
San Bernardino, CA 92415 
 

TBD 
860 E. Gilbert Street 
San Bernardino, CA 
92415 

  CWSM 

 

mailto:Tina.Ray@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:jcanu@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Patrice.Welsh@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:KKollmann@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:atinkhan@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:dmelchor@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Hillary.Beeler@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:jbowles@sb-court.org
mailto:nbarnes@sb-court.org
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San Diego County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

Hotline N/A N/A 858-694-5703 Initial contact point for ICTs 

Juvenile Court 
Business Office 
– Unit Clerk 

N/A N/A 858-694-4538 

Receives cases from sending 
counties, sets court date for initial 
transfer in hearing, copies paper 
case for children’s services, sends 
appropriate notices 

Child Welfare 
Services Hotline 
Clerk 

N/A N/A 858-694-5703 

Receives ICT from Juvenile Court, 
reviews packet for hearing, sends 
packet to appropriate region, 
documents where ICT was sent 

Nicole Romano 

7947 
Mission 
Center 
Court, 
San 
Diego, CA 
92108 

Nicole.Romano@sdcounty.ca.gov 619-767-5038 

Program Specialist Foster Care 
eligibility – takes questions on 
payments, identify, eligibility 
workers in the foster care unit. 

Kelly Rollins 

8965 
Balboa 
Ave. San 
Diego, CA 
92123 

Kelly.Rollins@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-616-5895 
Program Specialist II.  Foster Care 
Eligibility and Program Support 

Karla Morales N/A Karla.Morales@sdcounty.ca.gov  858-614-9114 

Policy Analyst/ICT Policy and 
Procedures—answers questions 
on policy and assists with any 
issues relating to ICTs 

 

  

mailto:Kelly.Rollins@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Karla.Morales@sdcounty.ca.gov
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Santa Barbara County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

Devin 
Murguia 
 
 

2125  So. 
Centerpointe 
Parkway 
Santa 
Maria,CA 
93455 

D.Murguia@sbcsocialserv.org  
805-346-7411         
FAX:805-346-

7418 

SSS II, Child Abuse Hotline 
Supervisor 

TBD 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Foster Care Eligibility Supervisor, 
Foster Care eligibility /payment 
issues 

Laurie Haro  Haro@sbcsocialserv.org 805-346-7102 Division Chief 

Ventura County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

Stephanie 
Haight 

N/A Stephanie.Haight@ventura.org     805-385-9110 ICT DCFS Coordinator 

Brenda Reeder N/A Brenda.Reeder@ventura.courts.ca.gov 805-289-8831 
Supervisor, Ventura County 
Juvenile Dependency Clerk—
contact for Transfer-In cases 

Elisa 
Balderrama 

 Elisa.Balderrama@ventura.org  805-658-4123 
Eligibility/FC Client Benefit 
Supervisor, Foster Care 
 

Kern County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

Teri Tuck 
2100 College Ave. 
Bakersfield, CA 93305 

tuckt@kerndhs.com  661-868-1450 
Social Services 
Supervisor – 
Court Review 

mailto:D.Murguia@sbcsocialserv.org
mailto:Stephanie.Haight@ventura.org
mailto:Brenda.Reeder@ventura.courts.ca.gov
mailto:Elisa.Balderrama@ventura.org
mailto:tuckt@kerndhs.com
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Stanislaus County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

Brian Hickson N/A N/A 209-558-2410 
Court Supervisor, 
Central ICT contact 

Fresno County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

Nancy 
Ognanovich 

142 E. California Ave. 
Stop #101, Fresno, CA 
93706 

ognann@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-1768 ICT Coordinator 

Cory Pope 
142 E. California Ave. 
Stop #101, Fresno, CA 
93706 

popec@fresnocountyca.gov  
559-600-2018 

 
Social Worker 
Supervisor 

Tennille Walker 142 E. California Ave.  
Stop #101,Fresno, CA 
93706 

hugheta@fresnocountyca.gov  559-600-2018 

Office Assistance 

Starla 

N/A N/A 559-488-3134 

Clerical Support 

 

N/A N/A 559-453-6366 

Clerical Support 

Reception 

N/A N/A 559-453-6400 N/A 

Marin County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

CFS Marin 
County 

3250 Kerner Road 
San Rafael, CA 94901 

N/A 475-473-2200 N/A 

  

mailto:ognann@fresnocountyca.gov
mailto:popec@fresnocountyca.gov
mailto:hugheta@fresnocountyca.gov


SOUTHERN REGION CHILDREN’S SERVICES 
ICT CONTACT LIST 

 

Southern County Regional ICT Contact List 10 Last Revision: 03/11/2020 

Imperial County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

Stephanie 
Martinez 

N/A StephanieMartinez@co.imperial.ca.us  
760-336-8592 

 

ICT Coordinator 
Court Intervention 

Supervisor 

Sandra G. 
Alvarez 

2999 S. 
4th St. El 
Centro, 
CA 92243 

SandraGAlvarez@co.imperial.ca.us      760-337-7701 
ICT Coordinator (back up) 

Program Manager 
 

Iris Montes N/A IrisMontes@co.imperial.ca.us  760-337-7859 
ICT Coordinator (back up) 
Deputy Director 

Amador County 
Name Address Email Phone Responsibility 

TBD  @cws.state.ca.us   

 

mailto:StephanieMartinez@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:SandraGAlvarez@co.imperial.ca.us
mailto:IrisMontes@co.imperial.ca.us

